
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

M M3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ANOTHER DEBACLE Weighted points score WAG, 27/01/2023, R9, P M3/2J. Osborne 528834 5/01776P 8P 1P 2P 3PD14/01/2019

 2 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R10, P M3/2J. Vassallo 530492 4/01575P 4P 7Y 1P 3PD13/02/2019

 3 MAJOR FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 07/03/2023, R3, P M3/2F. Sanotti 529736 5/01444P 5P 7P 4P 1PD08/02/2019

 4 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R9, P M3/2P. Barnes 530601 7/01447P 3P 4P 3P 6PB27/02/2019

 5 HONEY MONEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R12, P M3/1R. Thomas 522069 4/01388P 3P 5P 6P 2PB06/06/2018

 6 LOLA PEPPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R5, P M3/2R. Thomas 528280 6/01295P 2P 5P 7P 4PB03/12/2018

 7 ZARMAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R9, P M3/2P. Barnes 530605 7/01176P 5P 5P 5P 3PB27/02/2019

 8 COBAR ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R12, M M3/2M. Howard 526874 4/01076M 4P 7P 4M 5PD19/10/2018

 9 KNIGHTED SHADOW Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R5, P M3/2W. Knibbs 534901 7/0818P 5P 4P 6P 7PD07/03/2019

 10 CANVAS Weighted points score WAG, 17/02/2023, R4, P M3/2R. Morley 524407 5/0606P 8P 7P 8P 7PD24/08/2018
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P MDN 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZIPPING OSMAN Last start placegetter WPK, 08/03/2023, R1, P M/1A. Marshall 561801 0/01223P 2P 2P 6PD28/06/2021

 2 ANOTHER FAY 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 02/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/0753P 6P 5P 6P 6PB15/07/2019

 3 BLINKS PRINCESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 26/12/2022, R2, P M/1A. Durham 548641 0/0808P 8P 2P 4P 8PB18/08/2020

 4 GIVE IT AWAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 01/03/2023, R1, P M/1T. Anderson 559006 0/0795P 3P 5PD03/05/2021

 5 CANYA DIOR First start M/1L. Brown 557734 0/00B06/04/2021

 6 COOL LADDIE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 04/02/2023, R2, Y M/1R. Seymour 542644 0/0614Y 5Y 6P 6P 6YD29/11/2019

 7 KOLBABA 2 Weighted points score NOW, 27/02/2023, R2, P M/1R. Morley 539282 0/0566P 4P 6P 6P 5PD12/11/2019

 8 EMERALD PEARL Weighted points score GOS, 07/03/2023, R1, P M/1P. Cini 552072 0/0465P 7P 6P 6P 8PB07/12/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P 1 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start winner RIC, 31/12/2022, R9, P 1/2R. Tyler 534237 24/163661P 2P 3P 2P 2PD07/05/2019

3 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 10 March 2023 - 08:47 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P 2 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 MR. DETERMINE Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2023, R11, P 2/1/2M. Sultana 540769 12/63301P 3P 1P 3P 1PD06/01/2020

 2 SPREAD SHEET 2 Last start winner RIC, 01/03/2023, R9, P 2/1/2N. Griffiths 542894 11/72911P 4P 3P 1P 1PD23/02/2020

 3 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter RIC, 08/03/2023, R8, P 2/1/1T. Corless 532707 24/223092P 4P 3P 2P 3PD16/04/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BLACK GHOST Last start winner RIC, 03/03/2023, R11, P 3/1/2R. Tyler 536172 7/52761P 1P 3P 2P 3PD19/07/2019

 2 SHIAN LANI Last start winner RIC, 08/03/2023, R9, P 3/1/2S. Simonetta 553255 6/52281P 4P 1P 4P 1PB02/01/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P 4 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CANAVERAL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/01/2023, R5, P 4/1/1P. Chaker 531489 10/11692P 5Y 3Y 5P 2YD19/03/2019

 2 ANOMALY 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 05/03/2023, R11, P 4/1/2C. Carl 542920 8/52514P 2Y 1Y 2P 3PD14/02/2020

 3 MIGHTY RHYTHM Dropping in grade RIC, 08/03/2023, R8, P 4/1/2L. Galea 540577 7/52375P 6P 1P 3P 1PB24/12/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BLACK DANIELS Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Tyler 553411 3/22041P 5P 5P 1P 2PD23/10/2020

 2 MISBEHAVED Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Rodgers 551643 4/31561P 5P 5P 3P 5PD02/11/2020

 3 ACTIVE NUGGET Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2023, R11, P 5/2A. Mathias 531171 8/22303P 3P 3Y 1P 3PD10/02/2019

 4 SEELY'S QUEEN Last start placegetter WGL, 06/01/2023, R3 5/3R. Tyler 553687 2/12103P 7P 2P 1P 2PB01/11/2020

 5 ZANDER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/03/2023, R7, P 5/1P. Camilleri 532696 12/91682P 4P 4P 6P 3PD05/04/2019

 6 ZIPPING COLIN Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Mathias 529849 3/21642P 2P 3Y 4P 6PD21/01/2019

 7 SNOWY BANNER Last start placegetter RIC, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Gibbons 553879 1/01173P 8Y 1Y 4YB14/01/2021

 8 RICK'S WILL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/01053P 6P 6P 5P 6PD17/05/2019

 9 SHIAN SILVA 2 Last start Provincial winner IPS, 17/02/2023, R9, 3 5/4P. Chaker 552614 3/01591P 5P 8P 7P 1PB22/12/2020

 10 SUPER PUMPED Last start Country winner RIS, 06/03/2023, R9, Y 5/3S. Simonetta 553540 4/11521Y 7P 3Y 2Y 1YD19/01/2021

 11 GOOD ODDS JEB Dropping in grade RIC, 08/03/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Lagogiane 543548 5/42467P 2P 7P 1P 1PD24/02/2020

 12 ULTIMATE HIT Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Simonetta 550787 5/11876P 3P 1P 2P (LAB)PD21/10/2020

 13 UNACCEPTABLE SID Weighted points score MEP, 15/02/2023, R4 5/3R. Tyler 551327 2/11597P 1P 2P 6P 5CD16/11/2020

 14 SNIPES Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R9, P 5/1T. Vella 529646 14/131446P 4P 4P 2P 6PD18/01/2019

 15 LIMITATION Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R7, P 5/2S. Simonetta 556223 6/21415P 4P 1P 4Y 4YD25/12/2020

 16 HONEY MONEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R12, P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/21388P 3P 5P 6P 2PB06/06/2018

 17 PANDORA'S STAR Weighted points score WAG, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/1R. Morley 539274 7/61358P 6P 4P 1P 6PB02/08/2019

 18 ALL TOO COLD 2 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R6, M 5/1P. Barnes 530606 10/61216M 5P 3P 7P 5PD27/02/2019

 19 ANOTHER COLDIE Weighted points score GBN, 24/02/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Osborne 538819 5/41175P 6P 2P 8P 6PD07/11/2019

 20 INFLICTER Weighted points score GOS, 07/03/2023, R3, P 5/2A. Teofilo 538016 6/21134P 3Y 5P 6Y 7PD30/09/2019

 21 SHIAN NESSA 1 Weighted points score BGC, 05/02/2023, R9, 3 5/3P. Chaker 545711 3/11085P 3P 7P 8P 5PB07/05/2020

 22 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R5, P 5/1M. Greer 522746 9/51038P 7M 7P 3P 5PB02/07/2018

 23 PATTAYA PETE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61025P 6P 4P 5P 4PD02/02/2020

 24 FRAMALDA Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Simonetta 556495 1/0936P 2Y 5P 6Y 5PB01/02/2021

 25 FEDERAL RED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0898P 1P 7Y 3Y 7YD04/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Polidano 551929 1/0848P 7P 6P 7P 1PD04/11/2020

 27 CANYA SIDE KICK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/0825P 8P 4P 8Y 3YB30/11/2020

 28 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 27/01/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Greer 500618 3/1817P 4Y 3Y 4Y 8PB08/02/2018

 29 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0795P 6Y 4Y 7P 5MB08/02/2018

 30 SHARNI'S DANCING Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Rudd 540631 3/2788P 5P 4P 4P 8PB23/12/2019

 31 SILVER LAD Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3S. Simonetta 556497 2/1766Y 5Y 4Y 3Y 7PD01/02/2021

 32 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0666P 8P 7P 5P 7PD07/11/2019

 33 MISS VOLTAGE Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546728 1/0547P 7P 8P 8P 7PB03/06/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P M 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 RISING FEVER Last start placegetter RIC, 08/03/2023, R2, P M/1L. Rodgers 556848 0/01152P 3P 3P 7PB04/04/2021

 2 ZOOM TO EXCEL Last start placegetter GOS, 07/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Williams 552577 0/0842P 4P 6PB18/12/2020

 3 OUR GIRL LOLA Last start placegetter RIC, 08/03/2023, R2, P M/1M. Williams 554709 0/0703P 5P 4P 8P 6YB11/10/2020

 4 VINNY'S CHARM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 09/01/2023, R2, P M/1M. Howard 553147 0/0886P 7P 3P 4P 3PB03/01/2021

 5 HARADA'S ME DAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Albon 556501 0/0748P 3PB01/02/2021

 6 MALLEY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 06/03/2023, R3, Y M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0703Y 5P 6P 6P 6PD18/02/2021

 7 ABBEY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Swain 555693 0/0545Y 5P 5P 6PB18/02/2021

 8 EARLY SUNSET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R1, P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0544P 8P 5P 5Y 6PB02/09/2020

 9 SKY TRIPPER 1 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R1, Y M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0526Y 6P 7P 6P 4PB08/07/2020

 10 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/0485P 7P 8P 6P 5PD18/01/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P 2 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SPREAD SHEET 1 Last start winner RIC, 01/03/2023, R9, P 2/1/2N. Griffiths 542894 11/72911P 4P 3P 1P 1PD23/02/2020

 2 MISS GO BETWEEN Dropping in grade RIC, 01/03/2023, R8, P 2/1/2V. Sultana 549284 8/72914P 7P 1P 3P 1PB14/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P 4 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CANAVERAL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/01/2023, R5, P 4/1/1P. Chaker 531489 10/11692P 5Y 3Y 5P 2YD19/03/2019

 2 ANOMALY 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 05/03/2023, R11, P 4/1/2C. Carl 542920 8/52514P 2Y 1Y 2P 3PD14/02/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZANDER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/03/2023, R7, P 5/1P. Camilleri 532696 12/91682P 4P 4P 6P 3PD05/04/2019

 2 EMERALD GREEN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/03/2023, R7, P 5/2P. Camilleri 532702 8/21683P 6P 8C 4P 1PD05/04/2019

 3 RICK'S WILL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/01053P 6P 6P 5P 6PD17/05/2019

 4 SHIAN SILVA 1 Last start Provincial winner IPS, 17/02/2023, R9, 3 5/4P. Chaker 552614 3/01591P 5P 8P 7P 1PB22/12/2020

 5 ROCK ON HUNTER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/03/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546723 2/1724P 7P 5P 8Y 6PD03/06/2020

 6 GRYFFINDOR Weighted points score WPK, 04/03/2023, R9, C 5/1P. Boyd 550758 7/52586C 3C 1C 3P 2PB07/09/2020

 7 FULL PELT Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/1C. Carl 551749 6/31894P 1P 6Y 1P 2YD24/11/2020

 8 FLO MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Thomas 547127 4/11714P 3P 1P 4P 5PB29/06/2020

 9 BLACK BOOK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R4, P 5/3F. Wotton 549040 2/11445P 4P 3P 2P 6PD26/08/2020

 10 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R9, P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 7/11447P 3P 4P 3P 6PB27/02/2019

 11 MAJOR FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 07/03/2023, R3, P 5/1F. Sanotti 529736 5/31444P 5P 7P 4P 1PD08/02/2019

 12 ARMATREE CASH Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Lagogiane 558794 1/01345P 1P 2P 2PB19/05/2021

 13 LOLA PEPPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R5, P 5/2R. Thomas 528280 6/21295P 2P 5P 7P 4PB03/12/2018

 14 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 08/03/2023, R2, P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/01264P 2P 4P 5P 5PB17/05/2019

 15 DREAM AGAIN Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Vella 540461 5/41264P 6P 2P 4P 6PD11/12/2019

 16 VENUS BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 28/02/2023, R9, P 5/3B. Gibbons 552809 4/11244P 3P 5P 3Y 8YB17/12/2020

 17 ALL TOO COLD 1 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R6, M 5/1P. Barnes 530606 10/61216M 5P 3P 7P 5PD27/02/2019

 18 ZARMAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R9, P 5/4P. Barnes 530605 7/01176P 5P 5P 5P 3PB27/02/2019

 19 KNIGHTED RAVEN Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R3, P 5/2W. Knibbs 557548 3/21174P 4P 7P 6P 2PD29/01/2021

 20 SHIAN NESSA 2 Weighted points score BGC, 05/02/2023, R9, 3 5/3P. Chaker 545711 3/11085P 3P 7P 8P 5PB07/05/2020

 21 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R12, M 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/31076M 4P 7P 4M 5PD19/10/2018

 22 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61025P 6P 4P 5P 4PD02/02/2020

 23 FEDERAL RED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0898P 1P 7Y 3Y 7YD04/09/2020

 24 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Polidano 551929 1/0848P 7P 6P 7P 1PD04/11/2020

 25 CANYA SIDE KICK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/0825P 8P 4P 8Y 3YB30/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 BRUTAL VIKING Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Marshall 541407 5/4817P 7P 6P 6P 6PD06/01/2020

 27 FLORENTINO Weighted points score BUL, 17/01/2023, R4, P 5/4W. Knibbs 542759 2/0785P 7P 5P 5P 7PD08/11/2019

 28 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0666P 8P 7P 5P 7PD07/11/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ANOTHER FAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 02/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/0753P 6P 5P 6P 6PB15/07/2019

 2 MALLEY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 06/03/2023, R3, Y M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0703Y 5P 6P 6P 6PD18/02/2021

 3 COOL LADDIE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 04/02/2023, R2, Y M/1R. Seymour 542644 0/0614Y 5Y 6P 6P 6YD29/11/2019

 4 KOLBABA 1 Weighted points score NOW, 27/02/2023, R2, P M/1R. Morley 539282 0/0566P 4P 6P 6P 5PD12/11/2019

 5 ABBEY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Swain 555693 0/0545Y 5P 5P 6PB18/02/2021

 6 EARLY SUNSET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R1, P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0544P 8P 5P 5Y 6PB02/09/2020

 7 SKY TRIPPER 2 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R1, Y M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0526Y 6P 7P 6P 4PB08/07/2020

 8 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/0485P 7P 8P 6P 5PD18/01/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023
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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BOW TIPPY Weighted points score WPK, 04/03/2023, R6, C 4/1/1S. Albon 532709 11/92077C 1C 2P 4P 4PB16/04/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 13 March 2023
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Div Wins /
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 1 GOLDEN LIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 08/03/2023, R5, P 5/2G. Tyrpenou 547091 6/21952P 6P 7P 1P 3PB13/06/2020

 2 PARADE 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 03/03/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/01322P 5P 5P 6P 4PB12/11/2019

 3 EMERALD GREEN 1 Dropping in grade WPK, 22/02/2023, R4, P 5/1P. Camilleri 532702 8/41683P 6P 8C 4P 1PD05/04/2019

 4 NANDO BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 07/03/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Gibbons 553878 5/21696P 1P 4C 2P 6PD14/01/2021

 5 BLACK BOOK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R4, P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 2/01445P 4P 3P 2P 6PD26/08/2020

 6 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 08/03/2023, R2, P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/01264P 2P 4P 5P 5PB17/05/2019

 7 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 7/01025P 6P 4P 5P 4PD02/02/2020

 8 BEAR'S BEST Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R4, P 5/3M. Williams 531893 2/1677P 7P 6P 7P 7CB28/01/2019
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 1 PARADE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 03/03/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/01322P 5P 5P 6P 4PB12/11/2019
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